Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

E g

Missing document dated February 7, 2012

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 10, 2015 at 1:33 PM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Veterans Services Colonel Wanda Wright:

Would you please send me a copy of the document dated February 7, 2012, that is referenced in the attachment
"4mentionsFeb7-13p.pdf" ?

Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637

@ﬁ 4mentionsFeb7-13p.pdf
— 356K
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Missing document dated February 7, 2012

1 message

Anthofny OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 17, 2015 at 10:12 AM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Veterans Services Colonel Wanda Wright:

Would you please send me a copy of the document dated February 7, 2012, that is referenced in the attachment
"4mentionsFeb7-13p.pdf" ?

Thank you.

‘Anthony OConnell 7637

4mentionsFeb7-13p.pdf
356K



anthonyoconnell
Rectangle


Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mlssmg document |dent|f|ed by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Aug 20, 2015 at 5:44 AM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

‘Dear Director of Arizona Department of Veterans Services Colonel Wanda Wright:

Please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012.

~. (1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
- claim for *Skin cancer”
4. (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
 P.0O.Box 34790, Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790)

(2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
.- received on February 7, 2012.”
.+.(May 14,2012, 9:21am email, Brian O'Neil to Anthony OConnell, Arizona Department of Veterans
""" Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

| S (3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
" (May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’'Neil to Anthony OConnell, , Arizona Department of Veterans
« = Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

e i'\(4) "VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
. ~(May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
" Pension Management Center (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN
55111-90000)
Would you be accountable?
Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Missing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 24, 2015 at 12:12 PM
Towwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Veterans Services Colonel Wanda Wright:

Please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
.. claim for *Skin cancer”
e (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
“. . P.0O.Box 34790, Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790)

w7 {(2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
received on February 7, 2012.”
/1 (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil to Anthony OConnell, Arizona Department of Veterans Services,
240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
*(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil to Anthony OConnell, , Arizona Department of Veterans
> Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

L (4) "*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
1. .(May 25,2012, T. A. Olson to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
""" Pension Management Center (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN
55111-90000)
" Would you be accountable?
~Thank you.
" Anthony OConnell 7637

Ay s



anthonyoconnell
Rectangle


Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

-

lssmg document identified by "February 7, 2012", "claim fold in Honolulu"
.1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 25, 2015 at 6:29 PM
‘To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Veterans Services Colonel Wanda Wright:

“is‘Ptlble“ase send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012.

.(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
“claim for *Skin cancer”
. v (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
v PLO. Box 34790, Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790)

“ (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

. received on February 7, 2012.”
.. (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O'Neil to Anthony OConnell, Arizona Department of Veterans Services,
" 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
»if" (May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil to Anthony OConnell, , Arizona Department of VVeterans
' Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

e (4) "™VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

- (May 25,2012, T. A. Olson to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
Pension Management Center (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN
55111-90000)

Pﬂlfease send me the evidence for this. Why would AZDVS be working from a "claim folder" in this digital age? What
did | allegedly put in a claim for? Why would my "claim folder" be in Honolulu?

* (1) "Since there is already a claim folder in Honolulu for you, they should already have a DD 214 on file."
©+ (January 31, 2012, 1:31pm Brian O’'Neil to Anthony OConnell, Arizona Department of Veterans Services,
. 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

" (2) “If you recall when you came in, we went over the piece of paper from eligibility, which stated on it your
“claim folder was in Honolulu, in the tfegional office there. At some point in time, before you came to see
. me, you putin a claim for something from the VA, It might have been education, or a home loan. But

" they generated a claim folder on you. There is only one claim folder per veteran."
* (March 14, 5:09pm, Brian O’Neil to Anthony OConnell, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S.
* Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

‘ »“WOuId you be accountable?
Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

MiSSing document identified by "February 7, 2012", "claim fold in Honolulu"

‘I message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> . , Fri, Aug 28, 2015 at 3:12 PM
To: wwrlght@azdvs gov

DearDlrector of Arizona Department of Veterans Services Colonel Wanda Wright:

Please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012.

- - (1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your

~ claim for *Skin cancer”

~ (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
P. O. Box 34790, Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790)

(2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
- received on February 7, 2012.”
. .(May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil to Anthony OConnell, Arizona Department of Veterans Services,
""240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

(3 “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
"(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil to Anthony OConnell, , Arizona Department of Veterans
- Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

“(4) "™VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

" (May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
" Pension Management Center (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN
55111-90000)

Please send me the evidence for this. Why would AZDVS be working from a "claim folder" in this digital age? What
d|d I allegedly put in a claim for? Why would my "claim folder" be in Honolulu?

L (1) "Since there is already a claim folder in Honolulu for you, they should already have a DD 214 on file."
(January 31, 2012, 1:31pm Brian O'Neil to Anthony OConnell, Arizona Department of Veterans Services,
w1, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

(2) “If you recall when you came in, we went over the piece of paper from eligibility, which stated on it your
"claim folder was in Honolulu, in the regional office there. At some point in time, before you came to see
...~ me, you put in a claim for something from the VA. It might have been education, or a home loan. But
' they generated a claim folder on you. There is only one claim folder per veteran."
(March 14, 5:09pm, Brian O'Neil to Anthony OConnell, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S.
. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

'
o

‘W,o‘ul‘;d“you please be accountable?
Thank you.

~ Anthony OConnell 7637
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

MlsSlng document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 31, 2015 at 3:38 PM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

" Déar Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

'”Wéuld you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012?

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”

" (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
P. O. Box 34790, Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790)

(2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
... . received on February 7, 2012.”
© "y (May 14, 2012, 8:21am email, Brian O’Neil to Anthony OConnell, Arizona Department of Veterans Services,
240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

... (3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
e (May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O'Neil to Anthony OConnell, , Arizona Department of Veterans
= Gervices, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

© YT (4) "™VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7,2012"
‘ . (May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson to Anthony M OConneli, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
" Pension Management Center (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN
+ ..+ 55111-90000)

: }I'hénk you.

Anthony OConnell 7637
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

- John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov> Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM-

To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com” <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

. Mrﬁ _O’Conn_ell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:
The answer to your questions are:

1. 90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
Cpresentative.

'f;]fhe VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.

3. “The letter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
i S v‘lce Center Manager’s signature who was Jefhey Mc Adams at the time.

e _;F he VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the
clalmdnt at the time.

8, :,:'-T-he veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension
Management Center in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.

: Eﬁe:}_"étter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
-.complete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for
Said. request please let us know so we can assist you.

- Sincerely,

J hn F. Scott II

AsSIStant Deputy Director

Arlzona Department of Veterans’ Services

38'39=N. 3™ Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85012
- §027234-8415
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Still missing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 3, 2015 at 2:21 PM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”

(May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
P. O. Box 34790, Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790)

(2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
.received on February 7, 2012
. (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil to Anthony OConnell, Arizona Department of Veterans Services,
240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

~ (3) "Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
T (May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O'Neil to Anthony OConnell, , Arizona Department of Veterans
e Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

‘ (4) "*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
(May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
Pension Management Center (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN
55111-90000)

Your Assistant Deputy Director's email of September 2, 2015, does not send me a copy of this document (See
Reference below).

Your Department apparently created this document. If you as Director of this Department don't have the power to
get'a copy | surely don't. Please try again. Please send me a copy of this document.

‘j';,,Tjhank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637

Reference:

John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM

To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com” <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mr. O’Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:

The answer to your questions are:

1. 90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
representative.

2. The VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
3. The letter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
Service Center Manager's signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
4. The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
at the time.
5. The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management
. Ceriter in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.
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The Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
K fcfgm;ﬁjete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for
. said request please let us know so we can assist you.

~ Sincerely,

. John F. Scott Il

. ‘Assistant Deputy Director

~ Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services

3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200

Phoenix, AZ 85012
802:234-8415

; | Comment: The question was: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below
.+ Wwith February 7, 20127"
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Request for documents

Al

Robert (Scott) Fincher <rfincher@azdvs.gov> Fri, Sep 4, 2015 at 9:45 AM
To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com" <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

‘Dear Mr. O’Connell,

Please call me regarding your request for documents dated February 7, 2012. | would like to discuss the proper
" procedure for you to acquire those documents.

Warmest regards,

E
i

& R Scott Fincher

. Veterans Services Division

Training and Information Manager
‘Ai'i“zona Department of Veterans’ Services
Office: 602-234-8432

~ rfincher@azdvs.gov
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

Still missing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 4, 2015 at 12:04 PM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”

- (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
P. O. Box 34790, Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790)

(2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
« received on February 7, 2012.”
oo, (May 14,2012, 9:21am email, Brian O'Neil to Anthony OConnell, Arizona Department of Veterans Services,
"' 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
-~ “(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil to Anthony OConnell, , Arizona Department of Veterans
7 Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303)

(4) "VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

(May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson to Anthony M OConnell, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office,
Pension Management Center (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN
55111-90000)

- Your-Assistant Deputy Director's email of September 2, 2015, does not send me a copy of this document (See
Reference below).

Your Department apparently created this document. If you as Director of this Department don't have the power to
get a copy | surely don't. Please try again. Please send me a copy of the document identified with February 7,
2012

flfhank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637

A

Reference:

John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM

To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com" <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

Mr. O’Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:

The answer to your questions are:

1. 90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
representative.

2. The VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.

' 3,{%}Thevletter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
Service Center Manager's signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
4, The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
at the time.
"5’,:T‘h“é veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management
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Center in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.

|'he Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
,complete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for
said request please let us know so we can assist you.

. Sincerely,

. John F. Scott II
" ‘Assistant Deputy Director

Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services
3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200
Phoemx AZ 85012

- .| - Comment: The question was: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below
.}, with February 7, 2012?"
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

byt

- Still 5missing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

Anthbny OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 8, 2015 at 11:44 AM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”
(May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,

~ Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

(2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
= . received on February 7, 2012."
-7 (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
- e Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

Al (3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
M (May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

; (4) "™VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

oo (May 25,2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
" (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

Your Assistant Deputy Director's email of September 2, 2015, does not send me a copy of this document (See
‘Reference).

" Your Department apparently created this document. If you don't have the power to get a copy | surely don't. Please
- send me a copy of this document.

| Thank you.

. Anthony OConnell 7637

Reference:

John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM

To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com” <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mr.:O’Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions;

The answer to your questions are:

1. 90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
representative.

2 "The VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
3. The letter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
Service Center Manager’s signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
4. The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
*atthe time.
, 5The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management
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- . Center in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.
The Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
complete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for

. .said request please let us know so we can assist you.

‘Sincerely,

John F. Scott |I

Assistant Deputy Director

Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services

3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200

Phoenix, AZ 85012

602-234-8415
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Still missing document identified by “Februéry 7,2012"

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 6:27 AM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

~ Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012?

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”

- (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

~ (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
. received on February 7, 2012
.+ . (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
" " "'Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

_(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
“ U r(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
" Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

(4) VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

.. ... (May 25,2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center

**" (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

Your Assistant Deputy Director's email of September 2, 2015, does not send me a copy of this document (See
Reference).

. 'Your Department apparently created this document. If you don't have the power to get a copy | surely don't. Please
- send me a copy of this document.

> Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637

Reference:

John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM

To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com" <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Nr. OiConnell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:

The answer to your questions are:

1. 90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or h|s
representative.

2 The VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
3. The letter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
; Service Center Manager's signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
at the time.
. 5. The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management
Center in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Still missing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

2 messages

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 6:27 AM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012?

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”

(May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

(2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
received on February 7, 2012
¢ . (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
' Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

(4) "™VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

. (May 25,2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
(335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

- Your Assistant Deputy Director's email of September 2, 2015, does not send me a copy of this document (See
Reference).

Your Department apparently created this document. If you don't have the power to get a copy | surely don't. Please
send me a copy of this document.

. Thank you.

" Anthony OConnell 7637

Reference:

John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM

To: "anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com" <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mr. O'Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:

The answer to your questions are:

1. 90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
representative.

" 2. The VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
3. The letter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
Service Center Manager’s signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
4{The VA Is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
at the time.
. 5, The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management
<" Center in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.
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.. The Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
+ gomplete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for
. 'said request please let us know so we can assist you.
Sincerely,
*John F. Scott Il

* Assistant Deputy Director
Atizona Department of Veterans’ Services
3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85012
602-234-8415

i - 1 Comment: The question was: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below
é- - with February 7, 20127?"

'Téfa Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov> Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 8:56 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mr O’'Connell,

’1 am Director Wright's assistant and would like if you could please provide me with your phone
number so we can further assist you in your quest for your missing document you are continually
emailmg Director Wright regarding. Alternatively | can be reached at the number below. | look
forward to hearing back from you so that we may help resolve this issue.

Very respectfully,

- Tera Scherer

: Executive Assistant

| bfﬁce of the Director
Anzona Department of Veterans’ Services
3839 N. 3rd Street
Phoenix, AZ 85012
602-234-8415
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

'S"tlll mlssmg document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

'Ahthany*OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 10, 2015 at 12:09 PM
Towwwright@azdvs.gov

.»-_:"De'ar_Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

‘,Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127

5oa (1) "We'have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your claim for *Skin cancer”
FIEETS (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790, Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to
Anthony M OConnell)

L. (2)"'VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they received on February 7,
2012
(May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208,
“"‘Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

: v‘ . (3) ‘Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208,
rescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

(4 VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012 _
(May 25, 2012; T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center (335/21P), Bishop Henry ' -
“Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M OConnell)

Your Aésistant Deputy Director's email of September 2, 2015, does not send me a copy of this document (See Reference).

,?‘Y’;édr'i-ibébértment apparently created this document. If you don't have the power to get a copy | surely don't. Why not ask Brian O'Neil,
~ Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, about it? Please send me a copy of
this dogment. .

Thank you

Anthony OConnell 7637

Reference:
John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM
»-.To: Yanthdnymineroconnell@gmail.com" <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
“Mr.. 'Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:
“The answér to your questions are:
_1 90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his representative. '
2,.The VA has all of the documents in the veteran's claim file.
I ter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with Service Center Manager's
" gignatute who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
4 The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant at the time.
. 5 The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management Center in St. Paul MN.
]’he address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.
“The Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to complete a FOIA (freedom
0! inf matnon act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for said request please let us know so we can assist
you SRR
Slncerely,
JotinF. Scott I|
Assistant Deputy Director
Ahzoha ‘Department of Veterans' Services
"3839'N, 3rd Street, Suite 200
‘Phoenix, AZ 85012
502:234-8415
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Still m|ssmg document identified by "February 7,2012"

1 message

Anthony OConneII <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 11, 2015 at 2:52 PM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov
Bcc: Barb Duro <barbduro@gmail.com>

Dear Difector Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012? Your Department created this document. If you don't
-have the power to get it | surely don't. If you don't mtent to send me a copy please just say so. Please don't make it appear as if | were responsible for
you not sendlng it.

(1) "We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your claim for *Skin cancer”
.{May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790, Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M
-~ OConnell)

‘  ‘(2:) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they received on February 7, 2012."
May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ
) _6303 to Anthony OConnell)

1 . +(3) "Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
#13(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ
.86303, to Anthony OConnell)

b "*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012"
May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple
:Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M OConnell)

Phank:you.
Anthony OConnell 7637

Reference:

John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM
To: “anthenymineroconnell@gmail.com” <anthonyminerocennell@gmail.com>
Mr. O'Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:
The answer to your questions are:
"/1. 90 ddys is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his representative.
2 The VA:has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
3. The’ fetter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with Service Center Manager’s signature who
was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
~_4. The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant at the time.
'i::? {THe:¥steran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management Center in St. Paul MN. The address is
+ -on page’y of the information he attached to the email.
The Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to complete a FOIA (freedom of
=.information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for said request please let us know so we can assist you.
1+ Sincergly;
2 JohniF Scott Il
Assistant Deputy Director
Arizoha Department of Veterans’ Services
8839°N. 3rd Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85012
$02-234-8415

lfg;étor Wright's assistant and would like if you could please provide me with your phone number so we can further assist you in your quest
missing document you are continually emailing Director Wright regarding. Alternatively | can be reached at the number below. | look
i fo hearing back from you so that we may help resolve this issue.

f the Director
epartment of Veterans’ Services
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). What more information do you need?

erer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Thu, Sep 10, 2015 at 1:25 PM

thony OConnell <anthenymineroconneli@gmail.com>

{:ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in this matter.

S Very: respectfully,
Tera: Scherer

Exequtive Assistant

‘Office of the Director

) Why would: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127?" require verbal communication?

) Why would this require verbal communication?
,’ 2),What more information do you need? Please be specific.

‘contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in this matter."
) Do you want to make me appear responsible for you not sending me a copy?
) Why destroy a clear paper trail with verbal communication?

How did my "'Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127" become your "Again 1 ask for
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Still missing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1'message

Ahthohy OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 11, 2015 at 2:52 PM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov
Bce: Barb Duro <barbduro@gmail.com>

- Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012? Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | surely don't. If you don't intent to send me a copy
please just say so. Please don't make it appear as if | were responsible for you not sending it.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
" claim for *Skin cancer”

(May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,

Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

' f" ' (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

" “received on February 7, 2012.”

- (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
" /Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

127 (3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
. (May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

| (4) ""VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
" (May 25,2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
" (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

Thank you.
“‘Anthony OConnell 7637

Reference:

-.John:Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM
+.To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com” <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
. Mr. O'Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:
-, The answer to your questions are:
1. 90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
representative.
'2..The VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
3.. The letter in question {enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
- Service Center Manager’s signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
.4. The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
--at the time.
N The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims flle through a FOIA request to the PenSIon Management

The Letter you are requestmg was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
_ complete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for
said request please let us know so we can assist you.
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- Sincerely,
“John.F. Scott Il

. Assistant Deputy Director

¢ Arizona Department of Veterans' Services
© 3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200

«.Phoenix, AZ 85012

,602-234-8415

) VS WS WD Ui Ui Ui Ui Ui Ui WIS WS WS S N\

NGNS

with February 7, 2012?"

Comment: The question was: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below

‘ -’Téra Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 8:56 AM
“To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
- Mr..Q'Connell,

resolve this issue.
- Maery respectfully,
- Tera:Scherer
“Exeécutive Assistant
. Bffice of the Director
- Afizona Department of Veterans' Services
+-3839'N. 3rd Street
- Phoenix, AZ 85012
6502-234-8415

I arn Director Wright's assistant and would like if you could please provide me with your phone number so we can
- further assist you in your quest for your missing document you are continually emailing Director Wright regarding.
Alternatively | can be reached at the number below. | look forward to hearing back from you so that we may help

Comments:
g © (1) Why would: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
4000 20127 require verbal communication?

. (2) What more information do you need?

‘Tera Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Thu, Sep 10, 2015 at 1:25 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in this matter.
-~ Very respectfully,

Tera Scherer

Executive Assistant

- Office of the Director

‘Afizona Department of Veterans’ Services

© 3839 N. 3rd Street

comments:

(1) Why would this require verbal communication?
(2) What more information do you need? Please be specific.

. b (3) How did my ""'Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
“F o 2012?7" become your "Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in

- this matter."
. " (4) Do you want to make me appear responsible for you not sending me a copy?
 (5) Why destroy a clear paper trail with verbal communication?
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Still missing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 14, 2015 at 5:59 AM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012? Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | surely don't. If you don't intent to send me a copy
please just say so. Please don't make it appear as if | were responsible for you not sending it.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”

(May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

w0 (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
" received on February 7, 2012.”

© " (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

—

~ (4) "*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
.. (May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
" (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

Thank you.
Anthony OConnell 7637

John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM
To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com” <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>
- -Mr. O'Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:
The answer to your questions are:
1..90 days is not an unusuali time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
representative.
2..The VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
3. The letter in question (enciosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
‘Service Center Manager’s signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
4. The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
at the time.
5. The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management
Center in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.
The Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
complete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for
 said request please let us know so we can assist you.
< Sincerely,
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John F. Scott Il
- Assistant Deputy Director
- Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services

‘3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200
~ Phoenix, AZ 85012
. 602-234-8415

Comment; The question was: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below
with February 7, 20127"

Tera Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 8:56 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
Mr. O’Connell,
| am Director Wright's assistant and would like if you could please provide me with your phone number so we can
further assist you in your quest for your missing document you are continually emailing Director Wright regarding.
Alternatively | can be reached at the number below. | look forward to hearing back from you so that we may help
resolve this issue.
Very respectfully,
* Tera Scherer
Exsoutive Assistant
Office of the Director
~ Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services
- 3839 N. 3rd Street
Phoenix, AZ 85012
602-234-8415

) N LN 1 LN - LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN 1 LN

Comments:

- (1) Why would: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
20127?" require verbal communication?
(2) What more information do you need?

Téra Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Thu, Sep 10, 2015 at 1:25 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in this matter.
Very respectfully,

. Tefa Scherer

Executive Assistant

Office of the Director

- Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services

3839 N. 3rd Street

E’hoenix, AZ 85012

BR2-3

Comments:

(1) Why would this require verbal communication?

(2) What more information do you need? Please be specific.

(3) How did my ""Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
20127" become your "Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in
this matter."

(4) Do you want to make me appear responsible for you not sending me a copy?

e (5) Why destroy a clear paper trail with verbal communication?
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Stillfmissing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 15, 2015 at 8:20 AM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

‘ Devar Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

‘| 'Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012? Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | surely don't. If you don't intent to send me a copy
please just say so. Please don't make it appear as if | were responsible for you not sending it.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer” ‘

- (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of VVeterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

c . (2)"VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

" received on February 7, 2012.”
(May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
~{May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

o (4) ""VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

" (May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
(335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

Thank you.
Anthony OConnell 7637

Jh Reference

.John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM
& To-"anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com” <anthonyminercconnell@gmaill.com>
= Mr. @'Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:
‘The answer to your questions are:
1.:90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
representative.
- 2."The VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
3: The letter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
Service Center Manager’s signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time. ‘
4. The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
at the time. ‘

5, The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management
Center in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.
‘The Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
complete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for
. said request please let us know so we can assist you.
“x Sincerely,
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John F. Scott Il
. Assistant Deputy Director
Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services

3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85012
B02-224-8415

Comment: The question was: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below
with February 7, 2012?"

Tera Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 8:56 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnei@gmail.com>

Mr. O’Connell,

I am Director Wright's assistant and would like if you could please provide me with your phone number so we can
further assist you in your quest for your missing document you are continually emailing Director Wright regarding.
Alternatively | can be reached at the number below. | look forward to hearing back from you so that we may help
resolve this issue.

Very respectfully,

Tera Scherer

Executive Assistant

Office of the Director

Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services

3839 N. 3rd Street
Phoenix, AZ 85012
f2-234-8415

Comments:

(1) Why would: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
2012?" require verbal communication?

(2) What more information do you need?

Tera Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Thu, Sep 10, 2015 at 1:25 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in this matter.
Vetry respectfully,

Tera Scherer

Executive Assistant

Cffice of the Director

Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services

2839 N. 3rd Street

Phoenix, AZ 85012

F02.234-8415

Comments:

(1) Why would this require verbal communication?

(2) What more information do you need? Please be specific.

(3) How did my ""Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
2012?" become your "Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in
this matter."

(4) Do you want to make me appear responsible for you not sending me a copy?

(5) Why destroy a clear paper trail with verbal communication?
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Still lﬁissing document identified by "February 7, 2012".

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 16, 2015 at 3:05 PM
To; wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127 Your Department
- created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | surely don't. If you don't intent to send me a copy
please just say so. Please don't make it appear as if | were responsible for you not sending it.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”

(May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

. .. (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
" ' received on February 7, 2012.”
- (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

“ (3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
~.(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
" Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

(4) ""VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

o _(May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
(335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

f‘sThanyk you.
Anthony OConnell 7637

Reference

John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM
- To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com” <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>
+ Mr,-O'Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:
The answer to your questions are:
1.90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
representative.
2. The VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
3..:The letter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
Service Center Manager's signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
4. The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. rhe ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
~ at the time.
5, The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management
Q'ehter in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.
The Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
complete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Clalms File. If you need assistance applying for
- said request please let us know so we can assist you.
" Sincérely,
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- John F. Scott Il
© Assistant Deputy Director

" Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services
' ‘3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200

Phoemx AZ 85012

:""602 234-8415

D WD U U U S S S W S W - N

NN~

" | Comment: The question was: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below
with February 7, 20127?"

Tera Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 8:56 AM

To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mr. O'Connell,

| am Director Wright's assistant and would like if you could please provide me with your phone number so we can
"further assist you in your quest for your missing document you are continually emailing Director Wright regarding.
Alternatively | can be reached at the number below. | look forward to hearing back from you so that we may help
resolve this issue.

Very respectfully,
" TeraScherer
. Exeécitive Assistant
Office of the Director
" Afizéna Department of Veterans’ Services
. 8839'N. 3rd Street
Phoenlx AZ 85012

Comments:

(1) Why would: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
1|” 2012?" require verbal communication?
~(2) What more information do you need?

“Fera Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Thu, Sep 10, 2015 at 1:25 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in this matter.
Very respectfully,

. Teta Scherer

Exeétutive Assistant

Offiee of the Director

_ ,Artzaha Department of Veterans’ Services

- 3839'N. 3rd Street

Phéenix, AZ 85012

602-234-8415

Comments:
(1) Why would this require verbal communication?
(2) What more information do you need? Please be specific.
(3) How did my "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
20127" become your "Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in
. this matter."
 (4) Do you want to make me appear responsible for you not sending me a copy?
" (5) Why destroy a clear paper trail with verbal communication?
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

St’ily'l,.ifmissing document identified by "February 7, 2012".

1 'message

'Ant‘hony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 17, 2015 at 9:10 AM
To erlght@azdvs gov

,Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

1 ;Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127 Your Department
| created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | surely don't. If you don't intent to send me a copy
please just say so. Please don't make it appear as if | were responsible for you not sending it.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”

& (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

e (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

" received on February 7, 2012.”

- (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
. - Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
.. (May 17,2012, 9:05am email, Brian O'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
" Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

; (4) ""VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
(May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Centér
(335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

-Thank you.
Anthony OConnell 7637

Reference

John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM
.. To:."anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com" <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
. Mr.-Q'Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:
The answer to your questions are:
1.90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
representative.
- 2."The VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
~ 3: The letter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
- Service Center Manager's signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
4, The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
at the time.
5, The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management
Cel te’r in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.

The Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
complete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for
said request please let us know so we can assist you.
= Gincerely,
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John F. Scott I

. Assistant Deputy Director

~ Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services
3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85012

. B02-234-8415

| Comment: The question was: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below
‘with February 7, 2012?"

Tera Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 8:56 AM

To; Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mr. O'Connell,

kam Director Wright's assistant and would like if you could please provide me with your phone number so we can
further assist you in your quest for your missing document you are continually emailing Director Wright regarding.

Alternatively | can be reached at the number below. | look forward to hearing back from you so that we may help

resolve this issue.

Very respectfully,

Tera-Scherer

. Executive Assistant

Office of the Director

. Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services

~ 3839'N. 3rd Street

Phoenix, AZ 85012
602-234-8415

Comments:
. (1) Why would: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
-+ 2012?" require verbal communication?

(2) What more information do you need?

Tera Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Thu, Sep 10, 2015 at 1:25 PM

To:'Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in this matter.
Very respectfully,

Tera Scherer

Executive Assistant

Ofﬂce of the Director

Arizéna Department of Veterans’ Services
3839 N. 3rd Street

F’hoemx AZ 85012

Comments:

(1) Why would this require verbal communication?

~ (2) What more information do you need? Please be specific.

~(3) How did my ""Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,

2012?" become your "Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in
this matter."

:"«‘Sf + (4) Do you want to make me appear responsible for you not sending me a copy?

| (5) Why destroy a clear paper trail with verbal communication?
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

i

Q“Sti'lljmissing document identified by "February 7, 2012".

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 18, 2015 at 1:02 PM
To‘: wwright@azdvs.gov

,De‘a'r Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

‘WoUld you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012? Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | surely don't. If you don't intent to send me a copy
please just say so. Please don't make it appear as if | were responsible for you not sending it.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
.- claim for *Skin cancer”
.~ (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
- Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

. ..(2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
*“received on February 7, 2012.”

WY May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
. Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

FEE N

“i77(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
. (May 17,2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
" Street, Sune 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

4) "\/A Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

""(May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
(335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M

OConnell)

,;'thank you.
Anthony OConnell 7637

Reference

- John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM

+.-To: "anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com" <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

1,Mr. O'Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:
The answer to your questions are:
1.790 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
representative.
2+iThe VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
3;:The letter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
8ervice Center Manager's signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time. '
4. The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
at the time.
‘5 The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management
Center in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.
THe Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
complete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for
said request please let us know so we can assist you.

> Sincerely,
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n-F. Scott |l
istant Deputy Director

. Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services
. 3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200

:..Phoenix, AZ 85012

 B02+:234-8415

3\
N

I*- Comment: The question was: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below
| -with February 7, 2012?"

Tera Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 8:56 AM
Toi Anthony OConnell <anthonym|neroconnelI@gmall com>

Mr. O’Connell,

I-am.Director Wright's assistant and would like if you could please provide me with your phone number so we can
‘further assist you in your quest for your missing document you are continually emailing Director Wright regarding.
Alternatively | can be reached at the number below. | look forward to hearing back from you so that we may help

resolve this issue.

. Mery respectfully,

- Fera Scherer

: Execqtlve Assistant

Jjtfice of the Director

.- Afizotia Department of Veterans’ Services

* B839:N. 3rd Street

F’hoemx AZ 85012

“I" Comments:

I (1) Why would: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
1:2012?" require verbal communication?

I’ (2) What more information do you need?

TeraiScherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Thu, Sep 10, 2015 at 1:25 PM
To:'Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
Again'| ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in this matter.
. Very respectfully,

~Tera Scherer

Exeteutive Assistant

Office of the Director

o A ona Department of Veterans’ Services

- 3839'N. 3rd Street

Phognix, AZ 85012

B07-234-8415

. Comments:

(1) Why would this require verbal communication?

(2) What more information do you need? Please be specific.

- (3) How did my ""Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,

+ 2012?" become your "Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in
- this matter.”

" (4) Why destroy a clear paper trail with verbal communication?

(5) Do you want to make me appear responsible for you not sending me a copy?
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Still missing document identified by "February 7, 2012".

1.message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 21, 2015 at 7:.57 AM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127 Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | surely don't. If you don't intent to send me a copy
please just say so. Please don't make it appear as if | were responsible for you not sending it.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”

; (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

« . (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

" received on February 7, 2012
“(May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

"7 (3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

: (4) "™VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

~ (May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
(335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-80000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

Thank you.
Anthony OConnell 7637

Reference

John Scott <joscott@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 10:41 AM
.To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com" <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
© Mr, ©'Connell pursuant to your request, please see the answers to your questions:
The answer to your questions are:
1..90 days is not an unusual time frame for the VA to recognize a correspondence sent by a veteran or his
representative.
2. The VA has all of the documents in the veteran’s claim file.
3. The letter in question (enclosed in his email) was sent from the Phoenix Regional office and stamped with
Service Center Manager's signature who was Jeffrey Mc Adams at the time.
4. The VA is accountable for all actions taken on the claim. The ADVS was representing and advising the claimant
at the time.
5, The veteran can request a copy of his entire claims file through a FOIA request to the Pension Management
Qenter in St. Paul MN. The address is on page 9 of the information he attached to the email.
The Letter you are requesting was sent from VA, not ADVS, and therefore in order to get it you would need to
complete a FOIA (freedom of information act) request of your VA Claims File. If you need assistance applying for
.said request please let us know so we can assist you.
. Sincerely,
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Johﬁ 'F. Scott ||
7+ fssistant Deputy Director
. Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services

3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200

- Phoenix, AZ 85012
. B02-234-8415

Commeht: The question was: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below
with February 7, 20127?"

Tera Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 8:56 AM

Toi Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mr. O'Connell,

I-am Director Wright's assistant and would like if you could please provide me with your phone number so we can
furthier assist you in your quest for your missing document you are continually emailing Director Wright regarding.

Alternatively | can be reached at the number below. | look forward to hearing back from you so that we may help

resolve this issue.

, Very respectfully,
" Fefa:Scherer

Exegutlve Assistant
Office of the Director

- Ationa Department of Veterans’ Services

8839 N. 3rd Street

'Phoenlx AZ 85012

Comments:

(1) Why would: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
ferl 2012?" require verbal communication?

Lilss(2) What more information do you need?

Tera Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Thu, Sep 10, 2015 at 1:25 PM
ToxAnthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in.this matter.

g Very respectfully,
. Téra Scherer
" Exécutive Assistant

e of the Director

* Arizoha Department of Veterans’ Services

3839'N. 3rd Street
Phoemx AZ 85012

Comments:

(1) Why would this require verbal communication?
' (2) What more information do you need? Please be specific.

(3) How did my ""Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
2012?" become your "Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in
] this matter."
'}7(4) Why destroy a clear paper trail with verbal communication?
= (5) Do you want to make me appear responsible for you not sending me a copy?
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Stl" mlssmg document identified by "'February 7,2012".

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 22, 2015 at 12:01 PM
Td" wwrig ht@azdvs.gov

Dear D|rector Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127 Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | don't have the power to get. If you don't intent to send
me a copy please just say so. - .

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”

> (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

. . .. (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

' received on February 7, 2012.”

© (May 14, 2012, 9:21am ema|I Brian O'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
n Street Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

”'(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
. (May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
- Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

(4) "*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

- (May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
. "(335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConneII)

Thank you.

Anthony OConnell 7637
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

| ;Still missing document identified by "February 7, 2012".

1 message

- Anthohy OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 24, 2015 at 9:16 AM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012? Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | don't have the power to get. If you don't intent to send
me a copy please just say so. .-

= (1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your

claim for *Skin cancer”
* (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790, .
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

;.. (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

" received on February 7, 2012.”

(May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

" 71(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
. {May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

v (4) "™VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
"7 (May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center

" (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

. Please respond.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637



anthonyoconnell
Rectangle


Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> |,

§%tii%llfl,fnissing document identified by "February 7, 2012".

" .1'message -

fv;{fA:ﬁfhohy OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 25, 2015 at 2:24 PM
'f‘“To wwrlght@azdvs gov

Iear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

~ Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127 Your Department
‘ created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | don't have the power to get. |fyou don't intent to send
“me a copy please just say so. .-

- (1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer” \
(May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,

- Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

...{2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
“received on February 7, 2012."
“(May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
- Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
S (May 17,2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
. Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

(4) "VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012"
(May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
. (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M

. OConnell)

Please respond.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnéll@gmail.com>

| Stlll '‘missing document identified by "February 7,2012"

1 message

| Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Sép 28, 2015 at 12:24
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

.Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

PM

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012? Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | don't have the power to get. If you don't intent to send
me a copy please just say so.

< (1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdrag your
claim for *Skin cancer” a‘

% (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
- Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

. (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

' received on February 7, 2012.”

" (May 14,2012, 9:21am ema|I Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

F) T 3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
.(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

! (4) "*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”

" (May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
"(335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

-Please respond.
SR S

o ‘ “Sinc@;ely, Anthony OConnell 7637
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

still missing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

Anthdny OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 29, 2015 at 2:48 PM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

"Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127 Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | don't have the power to get. Ifyou don't intent to send
me a copy please just say so.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
~ claim for *Skin cancer”
= (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

: »A,M(‘_(Z) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
received on February 7, 2012.”

Y (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma

" Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

~(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
- (May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
" Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

.‘4) "VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012"
. (May 25,2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
" (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

-;_Please respond.

‘ Smcerely Anthony OConnell 7637



anthonyoconnell
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Still missing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

Arilt‘hony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 30, 2015 at 4.06 PM
To'wwright@azdvs.gov

~ Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012? Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | don't have the power to get. Ifyou don't intent to send
me a copy please just say so.

= (1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”
.. (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

+ .(2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

"’ received on February 7, 2012

- (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
. . Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

“_"5 (3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
. (May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
- Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

B (4) "*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012"

.- (May 25,2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
" (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M

. OConnell)

Please respond.

 Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637



anthonyoconnell
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Stii;l missing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1-'message

;jAnth’o‘n'y OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Oct 5, 2015 at 8:21 PM
;fTo wwright@azdvs.gov

: ""'Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

V:V;j‘u"Id you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 20127 Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | don't have the power to get. If you don't intent to send
. me a copy please just say so.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
-, -claim for *Skin cancer”
¥ (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Offlce P. O. Box 34790,
-+ Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

....{2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

"’ received on February 7, 2012.”

“(May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
. Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

*“(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
s~ (May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
' Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

(4) "*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012"

7 (May 25,2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
"7 (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-30000, to Anthony M

. QConnell)

_Please respond.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637
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2/14/2016 Gmail - Still missing document identified by "February 7,2012"

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

StiII'missing document identified by "February 7, 2012"

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Nov 28, 2015 at 9:16 AM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

| Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012? Your Department
- created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | don't have the power to get. If you don't intent to send
~me a copy please just say so.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
claim for *Skin cancer”
- (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
‘Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

. (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

, * received on February 7, 2012.”

Peinies s (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
~ Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

o (4) ""VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
(May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
(335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)
Please respond.

" Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

h
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2/14/2016 Gmail - I revoke the Power of Attorney I gave AZDVS.

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

| revoke the Power of Attorney | gave AZDVS.

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Nov 30, 2015 at 3:20 PM
To: wwright@azdvs.gov

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

Happy holidays.

(1) I revoke the Power of Attorney | gave AZDVS. | believe the date of the POA was January 23, 2012. Please send
"me your affirmation.

(2) Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012? Your Department
‘created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | don't have the power to get it.

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your

.. claim for *Skin cancer”
"7 (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,

‘Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

P £(2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they

received on February 7, 2012.”
(May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma

~ Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
. {(May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O’Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
~ Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

i ... (4)"™VAForm 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
" (May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs; Regional Office, Pension Management Center
" (335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

; Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637
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2/14/2016\, Gmail - I rescind the POA (Power of Attorney) I gave the AZDVS dated January 17,2012. Please take it out of your records and send it back to me with yoyr a...

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

| rescind the POA (Power of Attorney) | gave the AZDVS dated January 17,
2012. Please take it out of your records and send it back to me with your

acknowledgement.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sun, Feb 14, 2016 at 11:47 PM
To: Director Colonel Wanda Wright <wwright@azdvs.gov>

Dear Director Colonel Wanda Wright of the Arizona Department of Veterans Services:

(1) | rescind the POA (Power of Attorney) | gave the AZDVS dated January 17, 2012. Please take it out of your

_ records and send it back to me with your acknowledgement.
(2) Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7, 2012? Your Department
created this document. If you don't have the power to get it | don't have the power to get it.

, (1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you wish to withdraw your
i I%0 . claim for *Skin cancer”

; - (May 10, 2012, Jeffrey McAdams, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, P. O. Box 34790,
.. Phoenix, AZ 85067-4790) to Anthony M OConnell)

~ (2) "VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed statement that they
. received on February 7, 2012."
T (May 14, 2012, 9:21am email, Brian O’'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma

LU Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303 to Anthony OConnell)

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim for skin cancer.”
o (May 17, 2012, 9:05am email, Brian O'Neil, Arizona Department of Veterans Services, 240 S. Montezuma
fj Street, Suite 208, Prescott, AZ 86303, to Anthony OConnell)

... (4)"™VAForm 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
" (May 25, 2012, T. A. Olson, Department of Veterans Affairs, Regional Office, Pension Management Center
(335/21P), Bishop Henry Whipple Fed. Bldg., P O Box 11000, St Paul MN 55111-90000, to Anthony M
OConnell)

' Sincérely, Anthony OConnell 7637
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